

PRESS RELEASE DECEMBER 16, 2020

Adventure Box appoints Pareto Securities as liquidity provider

Adventure Box Technology AB (publ) ("Adventure Box" or "the Company") hereby announces that the Company is changing liquidity guarantor to Pareto Securities AB ("Pareto Securities"). The new agreement enters into force on February 1, 2021.

Adventure Box will, starting from February 1, 2021, appoint Pareto Securities as its liquidity guarantee. Pareto Securities will ensure the opportunity to trade in the Company's shares by continuously placing bids on both buy and sell side in the order book in accordance with Nasdaq First North Growth Markets' rules on liquidity guarantees.

In concrete terms, this means that the liquidity guarantor sets prices corresponding to SEK 30,000 on each buying and selling side with a spread of a maximum of 4% between the buying and selling price. The purpose of a liquidity guarantee is to ensure liquidity in the share and to reduce the difference between the bid and ask price during ongoing trading.

The company terminates its current liquidity guarantee agreement with ABG Sundahl Collier.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Christopher Kingdon, CEO Adventure Box, +46 (0)73 051 1414, chris@adventurebox.com, corp.adventurebox.com

ABOUT ADVENTURE BOX TECHNOLOGY AB

Adventure Box makes it easy, and fun to make, share and play 3D games online. The company's world-leading streaming technology is patent protected. Founded in Stockholm 2014, the company also has staff in Paris, Seville, Malta and Kerala (India). Adventure Box is traded at Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name ADVBOX and ISIN code SE0012955276. Redeye AB with email certifiedadviser@redeye.se and phone number +46 8 121 576 90 is the companies Certified Adviser.